
#  UC Irvine (11-16, 3-6 Big West) -vs- #  Long Beach State (9-18, 4-8 Big West)
03/29/2026 at Long Beach, CA (Bohl Diamond at Blair Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wall, Finnegan (2-1)
Loss: Gerfers, Jason (2-2)
HBP: Wall, Finnegan, Tymick, Mason
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Darrel Mason First: Pablo Bustamante Second Base: Rob McKinley Third Base: Christopher Torres 
Start: 1:05 PM   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 1,820   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UC Irvine 0 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 7 11 0
Long Beach State 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 2

UC Irvine 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Doyle, Zach cf 6 0 2 2 0 2 0
Carney, Frankie rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Reyes, Alonso 1b 4 0 1 0 1 0 3
Fjelstad, Zach ss 5 2 2 0 0 1 1
Hillman, Dylan dh 4 0 1 2 1 3 0
Gutierrez, Auggie 3b 3 2 2 0 1 0 3
Alvarez, Noah 2b 4 1 0 0 1 0 2
Felsch, Rowan lf 4 1 1 0 1 1 1
Ortega, Efren c 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Wall, Finnegan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ross, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 7 11 5 7 8 12

2B: Carney, Frankie (1); Reyes, Alonso (1); Hillman, Dylan (1)
3B: Felsch, Rowan (1)
SH: Carney, Frankie (1); Gutierrez, Auggie (1)
HBP: Ortega, Efren (1)

Long Beach State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Goldenetz, Trevor cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Evans, Jake 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Enright, Trotter 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Lina, Dylan 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Smaka, Kaiden dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Toomey, Matt rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Turner, Murchael PH/lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery, Reid lf/rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Borgogno, Ty ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Valdez, Damon c 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Gerfers, Jason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Baker, Jaxon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tymick, Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grindlinger, Brad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Diez, Erick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 7 1 1 4 7

HR: Lina, Dylan (1)
HBP: Borgogno, Ty (1)
PO: Evans, Jake (1)
E: Toomey, Matt (1); Gerfers, Jason (1)
DP: 1

UC Irvine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wall, Finnegan (W, 2-1) 7.0 5 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 25 27 12 4 98
Ross, Jack 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 4 2 22
Totals 7 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 33 35 16 6 120

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gerfers, Jason (L, 2-2) 5.0 7 6 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 21 26 5 5 104
Baker, Jaxon 0.2 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 25
Tymick, Mason 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 2 22
Grindlinger, Brad 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 17
Diez, Erick 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 12
Totals 11 7 5 7 8 1 0 1 0 36 46 8 8 180



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UC Irvine - Top of 1st UCI LBS
Doyle,Zach grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBSB). 0 0
Carney,Frankie struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Reyes,Alonso reached on a fielding error fielding by rf by Toomey,Matt (E9) (3-2 SBBFB). 0 0
Fjelstad,Zach grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st UCI LBS
Goldenetz,Trevor struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Evans,Jake singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Enright,Trotter flied out to lf (2-2 BKKFB). 0 0
Evans,Jake out at second base, p to 1b to 2b, picked off. 0 0

UC Irvine - Top of 2nd UCI LBS
Hillman,Dylan struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
Gutierrez,Auggie singled to second base (3-2 KBBKB). 0 0
Alvarez,Noah walked (3-1 KBBBB); Gutierrez,Auggie advanced to second base. 0 0
Mound visit (LBSU) 0 0
Felsch,Rowan walked (3-1 BFBBB); Gutierrez,Auggie advanced to third base; Alvarez,Noah advanced to
second base. 0 0
Ortega,Efren walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Gutierrez,Auggie scored; Alvarez,Noah advanced to third base;
Felsch,Rowan advanced to second base. 1 0
Doyle,Zach singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (3-2 BFKBFB); Alvarez,Noah scored;
Felsch,Rowan scored from second base; Ortega,Efren advanced to second base. 3 0
Carney,Frankie flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 3 0
Reyes,Alonso flied out to cf (0-0). 3 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd UCI LBS
Lina,Dylan homered to deep left field, RBI (0-0). 3 1
Smaka,Kaiden grounded out, 1b to p (0-1 K). 3 1
Toomey,Matt flied out to rf (0-0). 3 1
Montgomery,Reid walked (3-2 BSBBKB). 3 1
Borgogno,Ty hit by pitch (0-2 KKB); Montgomery,Reid advanced to second base. 3 1
Mound visit (UCI) 3 1
Valdez,Damon lined out to cf (1-2 KBKFF). 3 1

UC Irvine - Top of 3rd UCI LBS
Fjelstad,Zach singled up the middle (1-0 B). 3 1
Hillman,Dylan struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 1
Gutierrez,Auggie singled (0-0); Fjelstad,Zach scored from first base on play and an error by Gerfers,Jason
(E1), unearned; Gutierrez,Auggie scored on play and error, unearned. 5 1
Alvarez,Noah grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF). 5 1
Felsch,Rowan grounded out to 1b, unassisted (3-2 KBBBK). 5 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd UCI LBS
Goldenetz,Trevor flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 5 1
Evans,Jake grounded out, c to 1b (0-1 K). 5 1
Enright,Trotter singled to shallow center field (2-2 BFSFB). 5 1
Lina,Dylan flied out to lf (1-2 SSB). 5 1

UC Irvine - Top of 4th UCI LBS
Ortega,Efren walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 5 1
Doyle,Zach grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 KFBF); Ortega,Efren out at 2B on the play, 2b to
ss. 5 1



Carney,Frankie doubled to right center (2-1 BBK). 5 1
Reyes,Alonso lined out to cf (2-1 BKB). 5 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th UCI LBS
Smaka,Kaiden struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 5 1
LBSU substitution: Turner,Murchael pinch hitting for Toomey,Matt. 5 1
Turner,Murchael flied out to lf (0-2 FS). 5 1
Montgomery,Reid flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 5 1

UC Irvine - Top of 5th UCI LBS
LBSU position change: Turner,Murchael remains in the game at lf 5 1
LBSU position change: Montgomery,Reid now playing rf from lf 5 1
Fjelstad,Zach singled up the middle (2-1 BFB). 5 1
Hillman,Dylan doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 FFB); Fjelstad,Zach scored from first base. 6 1
Gutierrez,Auggie sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (1-0 B); Hillman,Dylan advanced to third base. 6 1
Alvarez,Noah flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 6 1
Felsch,Rowan flied out to cf (2-2 SBFB). 6 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th UCI LBS
Borgogno,Ty grounded out, p to 1b, bunt (0-0). 6 1
Valdez,Damon flied out to cf (3-2 BFFBFFB). 6 1
Goldenetz,Trevor grounded out, 1b to p (0-1 K). 6 1

UC Irvine - Top of 6th UCI LBS
LBSU pitching change: Baker,Jaxon replaces Gerfers,Jason. 6 1
Ortega,Efren singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 6 1
Doyle,Zach singled in front of the plate, bunt (2-0 BB); Ortega,Efren advanced to second base. 6 1
Carney,Frankie sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (2-1 BSB); Ortega,Efren advanced to third base; Doyle,Zach
advanced to second base. 6 1
Reyes,Alonso walked (3-1 BBBFB). 6 1
Fjelstad,Zach struck out swinging (3-2 SBFBBS). 6 1
Hillman,Dylan walked, RBI (3-2 BSBFBB); Ortega,Efren scored; Doyle,Zach advanced to third base;
Reyes,Alonso advanced to second base. 7 1
LBSU pitching change: Tymick,Mason replaces Baker,Jaxon. 7 1
Gutierrez,Auggie flied out to cf (1-2 KSBF). 7 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th UCI LBS
Evans,Jake struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 7 1
Enright,Trotter popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 7 1
Lina,Dylan singled to shallow right field (2-2 BSBF). 7 1
Smaka,Kaiden flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 7 1

UC Irvine - Top of 7th UCI LBS
Alvarez,Noah grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 7 1
Felsch,Rowan tripled to center field (2-1 BKB). 7 1
Ortega,Efren hit by pitch (1-2 SBKFB). 7 1
Doyle,Zach struck out swinging (3-2 SBBFBS). 7 1
Carney,Frankie grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0). 7 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th UCI LBS
Turner,Murchael flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 7 1
Montgomery,Reid struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 7 1
Borgogno,Ty singled to left field (1-1 BK). 7 1
Valdez,Damon flied out to cf (0-0). 7 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UC Irvine - Top of 8th UCI LBS
LBSU pitching change: Grindlinger,Brad replaces Tymick,Mason. 7 1
Reyes,Alonso doubled down the right field line (2-1 BKB). 7 1
Fjelstad,Zach flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 7 1
Hillman,Dylan struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS); Reyes,Alonso
advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 7 1
Gutierrez,Auggie walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 1
Alvarez,Noah grounded out, p to 1b (1-0 B). 7 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 8th UCI LBS
UCI pitching change: Ross,Jack replaces Wall,Finnegan. 7 1
Goldenetz,Trevor flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 7 1
Evans,Jake flied out to cf (1-2 BFK). 7 1
Enright,Trotter singled to right field (2-0 BB). 7 1
Lina,Dylan lined out to ss (1-1 FB). 7 1

UC Irvine - Top of 9th UCI LBS
LBSU pitching change: Diez,Erick replaces Grindlinger,Brad. 7 1
Felsch,Rowan struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 7 1
Ortega,Efren popped up to ss (1-0 B). 7 1
Doyle,Zach struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 7 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 9th UCI LBS
Smaka,Kaiden singled to right field (2-1 BFB). 7 1
Turner,Murchael popped up to 3b (0-0). 7 1
Montgomery,Reid grounded out, p to 1b (0-1 S); Smaka,Kaiden advanced to second base. 7 1
Borgogno,Ty grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 7 1


